
1993 BUDGET 

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET- NOTICE OF HEARING 

WHEREAS, by reason of conditions which could not be foreseen at the time of making the budget for 

the year 1 993, it is necessary to make provision for supplemental appropriations to the budget as required by RCW 

36.40.1 00, due to funds from the Current Expense Funds for 1993 Wage and benefit settlements for: Personal 

Health/Nursing Fund; Convention Center Fund; Water Quality Fund; Environmental Health Fund; and Health 

Services Administration Fund. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners: 

That the 13th day of July, 1993 at the hour of 9:30a.m., the Board of Mason County Commissioners at 

Courthouse Building I, Shelton, Washington, be and the same is hereby fixed as the time and place for a public 

hearing upon the matter of the supplemental appropriations to the budgets as follows, 

Personal Health/Nursing 
Convention Center 
Water Quality 
Environmental Health 
Health Services Administration 

ESTIMATED AMOUNT 

21,265 
13,624 
11,616 
9,093 
1,638 

for the above-mentioned purposes. The Clerk of the Board be and hereby is authorized, empowered, and directed 

to cause notice of hearing to be published as provided by law. 

c: 

Approved this 29th day of June, 1993. 

Clerk of the Board 
Treasurer 
Accounting (2) 
Budget Director 
JOU~NAL: Publish 2t: 
Bill: I t:l!n\1'l\",SP'!lf"V( 1ill 
H:\ WP\RESOLUTE\ 1993\CE,SAB 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTO 

William 0. Hunter, Chairperson 

M. L. Faughender, Cb'mmissioner 

ATIEST: 


