RESOLUTION NO. <u>62-93</u>

1993 BUDGET

SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION BUDGET - NOTICE OF HEARING

WHEREAS, by reason of conditions which could not be foreseen at the time of making the budget for the year 1993, it is necessary to make provision for supplemental appropriations to the budget as required by RCW 36.40.100, due to funds from the Current Expense Funds for 1993 Wage and benefit settlements for: Personal Health/Nursing Fund; Convention Center Fund; Water Quality Fund; Environmental Health Fund; and Health Services Administration Fund.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners:

That the 13th day of July, 1993 at the hour of 9:30 a.m., the Board of Mason County Commissioners at Courthouse Building I, Shelton, Washington, be and the same is hereby fixed as the time and place for a public hearing upon the matter of the supplemental appropriations to the budgets as follows,

<u>FUND</u>	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
Personal Health/Nursing	21,265
Convention Center	13,624
Water Quality	11,616
Environmental Health	9,093
Health Services Administration	1,638

for the above-mentioned purposes. The Clerk of the Board be and hereby is authorized, empowered, and directed to cause notice of hearing to be published as provided by law.

Approved this 29th day of June, 1993.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

William O. Hunter, Chairperson

M. L. Faughender, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Johnson S. Rogers Clark of the Boars

c:

Clerk of the Board Treasurer Accounting (2) Budget Director

Accounting (2)
Budget Director
JOURNAL: Publish 2t: 7/1 7/4
Bill: Commussioners 41/1 5/4 Shelton
H:\WP\RESOLUTE\1993\CE.SAB